
GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER & TECHNICAL EDUCATION 

 SHILLONG 

 

N O T I F I C A T I O N 
Dated Shillong the 28

th
 August 2020 

 

No: DHTE/TE/CAU/201/2020/18 - The Govt. of Meghalaya is pleased to nominate the 

following candidates (as per annexed) for undergoing studies in B.Tech and B.Sc Courses for 

the academic session 2020-2021 against the seats reserved by the Central Agricultural 

University for the State of Meghalaya. 

 

Selected candidates for various courses are directed to report personally to the Joint Director of 

Higher & Technical Education, Shillong Room No. 126, Additional Secretariat Building OR 

Office of the Additional Director of School Education & Literacy, Dakopgre, Tura along with 

all original documents on 4
th

 September 2020 from 11:00 AM to 1:00 PM for acceptance of 

seat and execution of the Undertaking. Selected candidates will be nominated only after the 

execution of Undertaking in a Non Judicial Stamp paper of ` 10.00 (Rupees ten) only.  

 

The vacant seats if any will be filled up by the candidates from the Waiting List as per the 

merit. Waiting List candidates are directed to report personally to the Joint Director of Higher 

& Technical Education, Shillong, Room No. 126, Additional Secretariat Building OR Office 

of the Additional Director of School Education & Literacy, Dakopgre, Tura on                            

4
th

 September 2020 from 1:30 PM to 2:30 PM for acceptance of seat. 

 

Waiting list candidates failing to report within the fixed date and time as specified above will 

automatically lose his/her right to nomination and the next candidate from the waiting list 

will be nominated. 

 

Candidates are requested to visit http://www.megeducation.gov.in. 

 

Last date for issuing nomination paper will be on 4
th

 September 2020. 

 

Note: 1. Selected candidates are requested to report to Room No. 126 through the 

basement of the Additional Secretariat Building, Shillong. Protocols of 

social distancing, wearing mask, provision of hand sanitizer, record of 

candidates reporting etc are to be strictly followed. 

 2. Selected candidates are requested to report to Office of the Additional 

Director of School Education & Literacy, Dakopgre, Tura (contact no 

9856052730/email id-pryngksai@gmail.com). Protocols of social distancing, 

wearing mask, provision of hand sanitizer, record of candidates reporting 

etc are to be strictly followed. 

                  

 

 Sd/ A. Ch. Marak 

 Director of Higher & Technical Education 

 Meghalaya ::: ::: ::: Shillong 

http://www.megeducation.gov.in/


MERIT LIST 2020-21 

B. TECH (AGRICULTURAL ENGINEERING) 

OPEN CATEGORY 

Sl. No. Name of Applicant PCM% 

1. Wansiewdor D Nongrum 88.67 

2. Veronica Kyndait 84.00 

 

WAITING LIST 

Sl. No. Name of Applicant PCM% Sl. No. Name of Applicant PCM% 

1 Pynbait Lyngdoh 78.33 33 Sanda Erina Hinge 53.67 

2 Donkupar Puwein 76.33 34 Nathaniel Suchen 53.67 

3 Saimitre Rymbai 74.33 35 Baby Shylla 52.67 

4 Mebadarishisha Lyngdoh Nonglait 74.00 36 Terani G Momin 52.33 

5 Joyanka Bai Passah 72.00 37 Dajied Kynsai Susngi 52.00 

6 Rinky Basfore 72.00 38 Mukesh Das 52.00 

7 Noblestar Syngkon 71.00 39 Hazel Mary Nohwir 51.00 

8 Ibadakordor Khongngain 71.00 40 Navneet Joshi 50.33 

9 Ummay Habiba Begum 70.33 41 Ibahunshisha Kharsati 50.00 

10 Adrian Pynbhalang Nongspung 68.00 42 Da-I-Hi Passah 50.00 

11 Hema Rabha 67.67 43 Amchrang D. Sangma 50.00 

12 Iaiaphun Tympuin 67.67 44 Paitbha Ksoo 49.33 

13 Pynshngainlang Dkhar 66.67 45 PynshngainLang Dkhar 48.67 

14 Ibakordorshisha Kharbani 66.00 46 Donlang Swer 48.33 

15 Pynshngainlang Pathaw 64.67 47 Andrias Talang 48.33 

16 Pdiangsuk Khonglah 64.33 48 Badapynhunshisha Nongsiej 48.00 

17 Azarel G Momin 62.00 49 Embhah Sutnga 47.00 

18 Abellang Nongsiej 60.33 50 Samborlang Lyngdoh Mawphlang 47.00 

19 Chedamchi Mercy G. Momin 59.67 51 Mandrina Nongspung 47.00 

20 Ibakitbok Iawphniaw 59.33 52 Emiwan O Sympli 46.33 

21 Richard Puwein 59.00 53 Eugene Daniel Phin 46.33 

22 Kritymoi Hajong 58.67 54 Mela Aihun Nora Lyngdoh 46.00 

23 Sweety Lyngdoh 57.33 55 Ronggrik R Sangma 45.33 

24 Baladianghunlang Khongkai 57.33 56 Balsana Chegame G Momin 45.33 

25 Lisha Balame G Momin 56.67 57 Marjulia Lyngdoh Marshillong 45.00 

26 Rikameniora C Marak 56.67 58 Richard Bareh 44.67 

27 Sengkambal D Shira 56.33 59 Ibanylla Sohkhia 44.33 

28 Facymal Rynshon 56.33 60 Lorika Khonglah 44.00 

29 Poliwel Nialang 56.33 61 Differcheang T. Sangma 43.00 

30 Pynskhemiki Najiar 56.00 62 Lerawingky D Sangma 41.67 

31 Jewel Rymbai 55.67 63 Johnhallyard A Sangma 41.00 

32 Preyearman Dorphang 55.33 64 Ruhilan Za Najiar 40.33 

 

KHASI & JAINTIA CATEGORY 

 

Sl. No. Name of Applicant PCM% 

1. Pynbait Lyngdoh 78.33 

2. Donkupar Puwein 76.33 

 

WAITING LIST 

 

Sl. No. Name of Applicant PCM% Sl. No. Name of Applicant PCM% 

1 Saimitre Rymbai 74.33 23 Nathaniel Suchen 53.67 

2 Mebadarishisha Lyngdoh Nonglait 74.00 24 Baby Shylla 52.67 

3 Joyanka Bai Passah 72.00 25 Dajied Kynsai Susngi 52.00 

4 Noblestar Syngkon 71.00 26 Hazel Mary Nohwir 51.00 

5 Ibadakordor Khongngain 71.00 27 Ibahunshisha Kharsati 50.00 

6 Adrian Pynbhalang Nongspung 68.00 28 Da-I-Hi Passah 50.00 

7 Iaiaphun Tympuin 67.67 29 Paitbha Ksoo 49.33 

8 Pynshngainlang Dkhar 66.67 30 PynshngainLang Dkhar 48.67 

9 Ibakordorshisha Kharbani 66.00 31 Donlang Swer 48.33 

10 Pynshngainlang Pathaw 64.67 32 Andrias Talang 48.33 

11 Pdiangsuk Khonglah 64.33 33 Badapynhunshisha Nongsiej 48.00 



12 Abellang Nongsiej 60.33 34 Embhah Sutnga 47.00 

13 Ibakitbok Iawphniaw 59.33 35 Samborlang Lyngdoh Mawphlang 47.00 

14 Richard Puwein 59.00 36 Mandrina Nongspung 47.00 

15 Sweety Lyngdoh 57.33 37 Emiwan O Sympli 46.33 

16 Baladianghunlang Khongkai 57.33 38 Eugene Daniel Phin 46.33 

17 Facymal Rynshon 56.33 39 Mela Aihun Nora Lyngdoh 46.00 

18 Poliwel Nialang 56.33 40 Marjulia Lyngdoh Marshillong 45.00 

19 Pynskhemiki Najiar 56.00 41 Richard Bareh 44.67 

20 Jewel Rymbai 55.67 42 Ibanylla Sohkhia 44.33 

21 Preyearman Dorphang 55.33 43 Lorika Khonglah 44.00 

22 Sanda Erina Hinge 53.67 44 Ruhilan Za Najiar 40.33 

 

GARO CATEGORY 

 

Sl. No. Name of Applicant PCM% 

1. Azarel G Momin 62.00 

2. Chedamchi Mercy G. Momin 59.67 

 

WAITING LIST 

 

Sl. No. Name of Applicant PCM% Sl. No. Name of Applicant PCM% 

1 Lisha Balame G Momin 56.67 6 Ronggrik R Sangma 45.33 

2 Rikameniora C Marak 56.67 7 Balsana Chegame G Momin 45.33 

3 Sengkambal D Shira 56.33 8 Differcheang T. Sangma 43.00 

4 Terani G Momin 52.33 9 Lerawingky D Sangma 41.67 

5 Amchrang D. Sangma 50.00 10 Johnhallyard A Sangma 41.00 

 



MERIT LIST 2020-21 

B.SC. (FORESTRY) 

OPEN CATEGORY 

Sl. No. Name of Applicant PCB% 

1. Leda Ekleshia Sutnga 91.33 

 

WAITING LIST 

Sl. No. Name of Applicant PCB% Sl. No. Name of Applicant PCB% 

1. Kopidur Sheikh 86.89 39. Navneet Joshi 59.33 

2. Veronica Kyndait 84.33 40. Tangsime Ch Momin 58.67 

3. Clarie Megan Lyngdoh 82.00 41. Nathaniel Suchen 58.33 

4. Eleazer Cheryl Sohtun Marbaniang 81.00 42. Mandrina Nongspung 58.00 

5. Rinky Basfore 80.00 43. Andrias Talang 57.67 

6. Kyrsoibonhajar Thabah 76.67 44. Alme Nikamchi A Sangma 57.33 

7. Dameshwa D Laloo 76.33 45. Cheasa N Sangma 57.33 

8. Donkupar Puwein 75.67 46. Kni Dkhar 57.00 

9. Kritymoi Hajong 75.00 47. Bappy Basumatary 56.67 

10. Mebadarishisha Lyngdoh Nonglait 75.00 48. Aljericko  J Sangma 56.67 

11. Ibadakordor Khongngain 75.00 49. Silgami G Sangma 56.33 

12. Md Momit Sarkar 74.33 50. Emiwan O Sympli 55.33 

13. Priyanka Dhar 73.33 51. Hazel Mary Nohwir 55.33 

14. Hema Rabha 71.67 52. Sanda Erina Hinge 54.67 

15. Abellang Nongsiej 71.67 53. Jewel Rymbai 54.67 

16. Iaiaphun Tympuin 71.67 54. Embhah Sutnga 54.33 

17. Heinipaia Lapasam 71.33 55. Ridaphika Najiar 54.00 

18. Miami Nokrakki B Marak 71.00 56. Roselin Mawiong 53.33 

19. Poliwel Nialang 71.00 57. Shomiyo R Marak 53.00 

20. Tongbok Tzudir Ch. Marak 70.67 58. Balsana Chegame G Momin 53.00 

21. Baladianghunlang Khongkai 70.00 59. Amchrang D. Sangma 52.67 

22. Adrian Pynbhalang Nongspung 70.00 60. Rarik Delgado M Momin 52.00 

23. Melbinstar L Mawnai 69.00 61. Ibamanbha Syiemlieh 52.00 

24. Merishisha Thabah 69.00 62. Badapynhunshisha Nongsiej 51.67 

25. Pynshngainlang Dkhar 68.33 63. Triasa Ch Marak 51.33 

26. Lajiedskhemlang L Nonglait 67.67 64. Jubina Sumer 50.33 

27. Wadaki Suchiang 67.00 66. Ibanylla Sohkhia 50.33 

28. Pdiangsuk Khonglah 65.00 65. Ronggrik R Sangma 50.00 

29. Chedamchi Mercy G. Momin 65.00 67. Ibahunshisha Kharsati 49.00 

30. Wanbanjop Kharpran 64.67 68. Ritu Maji Koch 48.67 

31. Pynskhemiki Najiar 64.67 69. Lorika Khonglah 48.00 

32. Saimitre Rymbai 63.67 70. Ruhilan Za Najiar 47.33 

33. PynshngainLang Dkhar 63.00 71. Batkynti Warjri 47.33 

34. Terani G Momin 61.67 72. Richard Bareh 46.67 

35. Mukesh Das 61.00 73. Marjulia Lyngdoh Marshillong 46.00 

36. Lisha Balame G Momin 61.00 74. Dokatchi R Marak 44.33 

37. Sweety Lyngdoh 59.67 75. Ibakmenlang Warjri 44.33 

38. Baby Shylla 59.33 76. Da-I-Hi Passah 42.00 

 

KHASI & JAINTIA CATEGORY 

Sl. No. Name of Applicant PCB% 

1. Veronica Kyndait 84.33 

 

WAITING LIST 

Sl. No. Name of Applicant PCB% Sl. No. Name of Applicant PCB% 

1. Clarie Megan Lyngdoh 82.00 26. Baby Shylla 59.33 

2. Eleazer Cheryl Sohtun Marbaniang 81.00 27. Nathaniel Suchen 58.33 

3. Kyrsoibonhajar Thabah 76.67 28. Mandrina Nongspung 58.00 

4. Dameshwa D Laloo 76.33 29. Andrias Talang 57.67 

5. Donkupar Puwein 75.67 30. Kni Dkhar 57.00 

6. Mebadarishisha Lyngdoh Nonglait 75.00 31. Emiwan O Sympli 55.33 

7. Ibadakordor Khongngain 75.00 32. Hazel Mary Nohwir 55.33 



8. Priyanka Dhar 73.33 33. Sanda Erina Hinge 54.67 

9. Abellang Nongsiej 71.67 34. Jewel Rymbai 54.67 

10. Iaiaphun Tympuin 71.67 35. Embhah Sutnga 54.33 

11. Heinipaia Lapasam 71.33 36. Ridaphika Najiar 54.00 

12. Poliwel Nialang 71.00 37. Roselin Mawiong 53.33 

13. Baladianghunlang Khongkai 70.00 38. Ibamanbha Syiemlieh 52.00 

14. Adrian Pynbhalang Nongspung 70.00 39. Badapynhunshisha Nongsiej 51.67 

15. Melbinstar L Mawnai 69.00 40. Jubina Sumer 50.33 

16. Merishisha Thabah 69.00 41. Ibanylla Sohkhia 50.33 

17. Pynshngainlang Dkhar 68.33 42. Ibahunshisha Kharsati 49.00 

18. Lajiedskhemlang L Nonglait 67.67 43. Lorika Khonglah 48.00 

19. Wadaki Suchiang 67.00 44. Ruhilan Za Najiar 47.33 

20. Pdiangsuk Khonglah 65.00 45. Batkynti Warjri 47.33 

21. Wanbanjop Kharpran 64.67 46. Richard Bareh 46.67 

22. Pynskhemiki Najiar 64.67 47. Marjulia Lyngdoh Marshillong 46.00 

23. Saimitre Rymbai 63.67 48. Ibakmenlang Warjri 44.33 

24. PynshngainLang Dkhar 63.00 49. Da-I-Hi Passah 42.00 

25. Sweety Lyngdoh 59.67    

 

 

GARO CATEGORY 

Sl. No. Name of Applicant PCB% 

1. Miami Nokrakki B Marak 71.00 

 

WAITING LIST 

Sl. No. Name of Applicant PCB% Sl. No. Name of Applicant PCB% 

1. Tongbok Tzudir Ch. Marak 70.67 9. Silgami G Sangma 56.33 

2. Chedamchi Mercy G. Momin 65.00 10. Shomiyo R Marak 53.00 

3. Terani G Momin 61.67 11. Balsana Chegame G Momin 53.00 

4. Lisha Balame G Momin 61.00 12. Amchrang D. Sangma 52.67 

5. Tangsime Ch Momin 58.67 13. Rarik Delgado M Momin 52.00 

6. Alme Nikamchi A Sangma 57.33 14 Triasa Ch Marak 51.33 

7. Cheasa N Sangma 57.33 15 Ronggrik R Sangma 50.00 

8. Aljericko  J Sangma 56.67 16 Dokatchi R Marak 44.33 

 



MERIT LIST 2020-21 

B.Sc. (Hons.) COMMUNITY SCIENCE 

OPEN CATEGORY 

Sl. No. Name of Candidate PCB % 

1 Veronica Kyndait 84.33 

2 Ummay Habiba Begum 82.67 

 

WAITING LIST 

Sl. No. Name of Applicant PCB %  Sl. No. Name of Applicant PCB %  

1 Clarie Megan Lyngdoh 82.00 15 Melarishisha K Lynser 58.00 

2 Rinky Basfore 80.00 16 Chume T Sangma 56.00 

3 Kyrsoibonhajar Thabah 76.67 17 Sanda Erina Hinge 54.67 

4 Mebadarishisha Lyngdoh Nonglait 75.00 18 Ridaphika Najiar 54.00 

5 Ibadakordor Khongngain 75.00 19 Balsana Chegame G Momin 53.00 

6 Priyanka Dhar 73.33 20 Triasa Ch Marak 51.33 

7 Hema Rabha 71.67 21 Embhah Sutnga 51.00 

8 Iaiaphun Tympuin 71.67 22 Lashngain Dabon Nohwir 50.67 

9 Lanarika Lyngdoh 70.00 23 Ibanylla Sohkhia 50.33 

10 Merishisha Thabah 69.00 24 Ritu Maji Koch 48.67 

11 Ebiangmika Dkhar 62.33 25 Lorika Khonglah 48.00 

12 Terani G Momin 61.67 26 Ruhilan Za Najiar 47.33 

13 Lisha Balame G Momin 61.00 27 Ibakmenlang Warjri 44.33 

14 Tangsime Ch Momin 58.67 28 Da-I-Hi Passah 42.00 

 

KHASI & JAINTIA CATEGORY 

 

Sl. No. Name of Candidate PCB % 

1. Clarie Megan Lyngdoh 82.00 

2. Kyrsoibonhajar Thabah 76.67 

3. Mebadarishisha Lyngdoh Nonglait 75.00 

 

WAITING LIST 

Sl. No. Name of Applicant PCB %  Sl. No. Name of Applicant PCB %  

1 Ibadakordor Khongngain 75.00 9 Ridaphika Najiar 54.00 

2 Priyanka Dhar 73.33 10 Embhah Sutnga 51.00 

3 Iaiaphun Tympuin 71.67 11 Lashngain Dabon Nohwir 50.67 

4 Lanarika Lyngdoh 70.00 12 Ibanylla Sohkhia 50.33 

5 Merishisha Thabah 69.00 13 Lorika Khonglah 48.00 

6 Ebiangmika Dkhar 62.33 14 Ruhilan Za Najiar 47.33 

7 Melarishisha K Lynser 58.00 15 Ibakmenlang Warjri 44.33 

8 Sanda Erina Hinge 54.67 16 Da-I-Hi Passah 42.00 

 

GARO CATEGORY 

Sl. No. Name of Candidate PCB % 

1 Terani G Momin 61.67 

2 Lisha Balame G Momin 61.00 

 

WAITING LIST 

Sl. No. Name of Applicant PCB %  Sl. No. Name of Applicant PCB %  

1 Tangsime Ch Momin 58.67 3 Balsana Chegame G Momin 53.00 

2 Chume T Sangma 56.00 4 Triasa Ch Marak 51.33 

 



MERIT LIST 2020-21 

B.SC (HONS.) FOOD NUTRITION & DIETETICS  

KHASI & JAINTIA CATEGORY 

Sl. No. Name of Applicant PCB% 

1. Veronica Kyndait 84.33 

 

WAITING LIST 

 

Sl. No. Name of Applicant PCB% Sl. No. Name of Applicant PCB% 

1 Kyrsoibonhajar Thabah 76.67 11 Ridaphika Najiar 54.00 

2 Mebadarishisha Lyngdoh Nonglait 75.00 12 Roselin Mawiong 53.33 

3 Ibadakordor Khongngain 75.00 13 Badapynhunshisha Nongsiej 51.67 

4 Priyanka Dhar 73.33 14 Embhah Sutnga 51.00 

5 Iaiaphun Tympuin 71.67 15 Ibanylla Sohkhia 50.33 

6 Lanarika Lyngdoh 70.00 16 Lorika Khonglah 48.00 

7 Merishisha Thabah 69.00 17 Ruhilan Za Najiar 47.33 

8 Ibakordorshisha Kharbani 67.67 18 Batkynti Warjri 47.33 

9 Melarishisha K Lynser 58.00 19 Ibakmenlang Warjri 44.33 

10 Hazel Mary Nohwir 55.33 20 Da-I-Hi Passah 42.00 

 

GARO CATEGORY 

Sl. No. Name of Applicant PCB% 

1. Terani G Momin 61.67 

 

WAITING LIST 

Sl. No. Name of Applicant PCB% Sl. No. Name of Applicant PCB% 

1 Lisha Balame G Momin 61.00 5 Chume T Sangma 56.00 

2 Tangsime Ch Momin 58.67 6 Balsana Chegame G Momin 53.00 

3 Cheasa N Sangma 57.33 7 Triasa Ch Marak 51.33 

4 Silgami G Sangma 56.33    

 



MERIT LIST 2020-2021 

B. TECH (FOOD TECHNOLOGY) 

OPEN CATEGORY 

Sl. No. Name of Applicant PCM% 

1. Veronica Kyndait 84.00 

 

WAITING LIST 

 

Sl. No. Name of Applicant PCM% Sl. No. Name of Applicant PCM% 

1 Pynbait Lyngdoh 78.33 20 Nathaniel Suchen 53.67 

2 Saimitre Rymbai 74.33 21 Terani G Momin 52.33 

3 Mebadarishisha Lyngdoh Nonglait 74.00 22 Mukesh Das 52.00 

4 Joyanka Bai Passah 72.00 23 Navneet Joshi 50.33 

5 Rinky Basfore 72.00 24 Ibahunshisha Kharsati 50.00 

6 Noblestar Syngkon 71.00 25 Da-I-Hi Passah 50.00 

7 Ibadakordor Khongngain 71.00 26 PynshngainLang Dkhar 48.67 

8 Adrian Pynbhalang Nongspung 68.00 27 Andrias Talang 48.33 

9 Hema Rabha 67.67 28 Embhah Sutnga 47.00 

10 Iaiaphun Tympuin 67.67 29 Samborlang Lyngdoh Mawphlang 47.00 

11 Pynshngainlang Dkhar 66.67 30 Mandrina Nongspung 47.00 

12 Ibakordorshisha Kharbani 66.00 31 Emiwan O Sympli 46.33 

13 Abellang Nongsiej 60.33 32 Mela Aihun Nora Lyngdoh 46.00 

14 Kritymoi Hajong 58.67 33 Lashngain Dabon Nohwir 45.67 

15 Lisha Balame G Momin 56.67 34 Ronggrik R Sangma 45.33 

16 Rikame Niora C Marak 56.67 35 Balsana Chegame G Momin 45.33 

17 Pynskhemiki Najiar 56.00 36 Ibanylla Sohkhia 44.33 

18 Jewel Rymbai 55.67 37 Lorika Khonglah 44.00 

19 Sanda Erina Hinge 53.67 38 Ruhilan Za Najiar 40.33 

 

KHASI & JAINTIA CATEGORY 
  

Sl. No. Name of Applicant PCM% 

1. Pynbait Lyngdoh 78.33 

2. Saimitre Rymbai 74.33 

3. Mebadarishisha Lyngdoh Nonglait 74.00 

 

WAITING LIST 

 

Sl. No. Name of Applicant PCM% Sl. No. Name of Applicant PCM% 

1. Joyanka Bai Passah 72.00 14. Da-I-Hi Passah 50.00 

2. Noblestar Syngkon 71.00 15. PynshngainLang Dkhar 48.67 

3. Ibadakordor Khongngain 71.00 16. Andrias Talang 48.33 

4. Adrian Pynbhalang Nongspung 68.00 17. Embhah Sutnga 47.00 

5. Iaiaphun Tympuin 67.67 18. Samborlang Lyngdoh Mawphlang 47.00 

6. Pynshngainlang Dkhar 66.67 19. Mandrina Nongspung 47.00 

7. Ibakordorshisha Kharbani 66.00 20. Emiwan O Sympli 46.33 

8. Abellang Nongsiej 60.33 21. Mela Aihun Nora Lyngdoh 46.00 

9. Pynskhemiki Najiar 56.00 22. Lashngain Dabon Nohwir 45.67 

10. Jewel Rymbai 55.67 23. Ibanylla Sohkhia 44.33 

11. Sanda Erina Hinge 53.67 24. Lorika Khonglah 44.00 

12. Nathaniel Suchen 53.67 25. Ruhilan Za Najiar 40.33 

13. Ibahunshisha Kharsati 50.00    

 

GARO CATEGORY 

 

Sl. No. Name of Applicant PCM% 

1. Lisha Balame G Momin 56.67 

2. Rikame Niora C Marak 56.67 

 

WAITING LIST 

Sl. No. Name of Applicant PCM% Sl. No. Name of Applicant PCM% 

1. Terani G Momin 52.33 3. Balsana Chegame G Momin 45.33 

2. Ronggrik R Sangma 45.33    

 


